_ 600	PETER A. ROBERTSON	9/77
<b>.</b>	& ASSOCIATES, P.A. CONSTRUCTION LAW • TRIAL PRACTI CORPORATE & BUSINESS LAW	CE
PETER A. ROBERTSON* DAVID L. WORTHY** MICHAEL D. SECHREST JEFFREY L. PRICE	5216 SOUTHWEST 91 DRIVE GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32608 (352) 373-9031 TELEPHONE (352) 373-9099 TELEFAX	DON NIESEN CHRISTOPHER H. PEARCE MICHAEL F. BLAKEY T. J. FRASIER
* BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRI ** ADMITTED TO GEORGIA BAR	AL	www.RobertsonAssoc.com
	April 16, 2001	
Registration Section Division of Corport P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florid RE: BLONG CON	ations	<b>400005308074</b> 9 -04/19/0201044013 ****155.00 ****155.00
Dear Sir/Madam:		OZ A SECR TALLI
Enclosed pleas	se find:	APR I LAITAS
2. Acceptance	ncorporation of Blong Construction, LLC a lin of registered agent. he amount of \$ 155.00 for: filing fee \$100.00 certified copy \$ 30.00 designation of registered agent \$ 25.00	mited liability corporation FILED
Please file the	subject documents and forward the certified costions of any kind, please do not hesitate to co	opy to me at the above address

-

-1. =\_\_

Sincerely, M. A. Blakey Michael F. Blakey

MFB/dhc

Encl: Articles of Incorporation Acceptance of registered agent Check No. 008177 \$155.00

# ARTICLES OF

# **BLONG CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

# a Limited Liability Company

# ARTICLE I. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME.

The name of this limited liability company is **BLONG CONSTRUCTION, LLC** 

## ARTICLE II. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The street address of the principal office of this company is:

5216 S. W. 91 Drive Gainesville, FL 32608

The mailing address of the principal office of this company is:

## 5216 S. W. 91 Drive Gainesville, FL 32608

## ARTICLE III. NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS.

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this company is to engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE IV. MEMBERS.

This limited liability company shall have at least one member.

## ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT.

Management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members.

# ARTICLE VI. TERM OF EXISTENCE.

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence commencing upon filing of these articles.

G:\Blong\articles LLC

1

APR 19 PM 3:

FILED

#### ARTICLE VII. REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE.

The registered agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office of this company in the State of Florida shall be:

## Michael F. Blakey PETER A. ROBERTSON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 5216 SW 91<sup>st</sup> Drive Gainesville, Florida 32608

The members, from time to time, may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE VIII. CONTRIBUTIONS BY MEMBERS.

The initial member of this limited liability company is Charles S. Blong. Charles S. Blong has contributed \$-0- in cash to form this limited liability company. It is anticipated that Charles S. Blong will contribute the additional sum of \$500.00. The member will make an additional capital contribution upon a unanimous decision by all of the members.

#### ARTICLE IX. PROFITS AND LOSSES.

The profits and losses of the limited liability company will be allocated 100% to Charles S. Blong.

#### ARTICLE X. DISTRIBUTIONS.

Distributions to members will be made upon the unanimous decision of all members or upon dissolution.

#### ARTICLE XI.

A member's interest in the company is not assignable in whole or in part.

#### ARTICLE XII. INDEMNIFICATION.

The company will indemnify any person who was or is a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a managing member of the limited liability company or is or was serving at the request of the limited liability company as a managing member against liability incurred in connection with such proceeding, including any appeal thereof, if the member acted in good faith and in a manner the member reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the limited liability company and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe the member's conduct was unlawful.

G:\Blong\articles LLC

#### ARTICLE XIII. DISSOLUTION.

The limited liability company will dissolve upon the occurrence of any of the following

(a) by the unanimous written consent of all of its members; or
(b) when the company has fewer than one (1) member.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed the foregoing Articles on the <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of April, 2002

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{15}{2}$  day of April, 2002, by CHARLES S. BLONG, who is personally known to me or who has produced

\_as-identification. \_\_\_

2 Halo

NOTARY PUBLIC Typed Name: Commission No.: Commission Expires:

My Comm Exp. 1/26/2004 No. CC 876465 Stream Lip Kinown (1) Other I.D.

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: Michael F. Blakey, Esq. Florida Bar No. 0268460 PETER A. ROBERTSON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 5216 S. W. 91 Drive Gainesville, FL 32608 352/373-9031

, <sup>1</sup>....

events:

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT BLONG CONSTRUCTION, LLC

HAVING BEEN NAMED as Registered Agent to Accept Service of Process for **BLONG CONSTRUCTION, LLC**, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in such capacity; further,

I AGREE TO COMPLY with all the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as such.

TLED Michael F. Blakey, Esq., Registered gent PETER A. ROBERTSON & ASSOCIATES, P. دې

PETER A. ROBERTSON & ASS 5216 S. W. 91 Drive Gainesville, FL 32608 (352) 373-9031 Fla. Bar Number: 0268460